

BID TABULATION

BIDS RECEIVED: Wednesday, June 10, 2020

MISCELLANEOUS MASONRY AND CHIMNEY REPAIRS AT COUNTY BUILDINGS

4:00 P.M.
Hagerstown, MD 21740

Length of Contract: 365 Calendar Days

Item	Unit	Approx. Quantity	<i>Monocacy Chimney Care, Inc</i> 11223 Pleasant Walk Road Myersville, MD 21773		<i>Bragunier Masonry</i> 12107 Boyd Road Clear Spring, MD 21722		<i>Jones Masonry Restoration Corp</i> 6740 Allentown Blvd, Suite 6 Harrisburg, PA 17112		<i>OMF Contractors</i> 4700 Walden Lane Ste E Lanham, MD 20706	
			Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
Martin Luther King Building										
Chimney Masonry Repairs	LS	1	\$ 4,145.00	\$ 4,145.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 13,500.00
Cast in Place Chimney Top Wash	LS	1	\$ 2,955.00	\$ 2,955.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
Chimney Cap	LS	1	\$ 789.00	\$ 789.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 5,800.00
Vertical Surface Masonry Repointing	SF	250	\$ 25.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$12*	\$ 31,650.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 22,500.00
Subtotal				\$ 14,139.00		\$ 42,650.00		\$ 35,000.00		\$ 43,300.00
County Administrative Building										
Hexagonal Paver Repointing	SF	240	\$ 21.00	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 7,200.00
Planter Wall Cap Spall Repairs	LS	1	\$ 1,597.00	\$ 1,597.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00
Planter Wall Spall Repairs and Parge Coat	LS	1	\$ 1,989.00	\$ 1,989.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00
Building Foundation Parge Coat	LS	1	\$ 3,531.00	\$ 3,531.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 11,300.00	\$ 11,300.00
Subtotal				\$ 12,157.00		**\$16,215		\$ 34,800.00		\$ 30,500.00
County Courthouse										
Chimney Masonry Repairs	LS	1	\$ 3,894.00	\$ 3,894.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 14,300.00	\$ 14,300.00
Subtotal				\$ 3,894.00		**\$2,300		\$ 12,000.00		\$ 14,300.00
As Needed Labor Services										
Mason	HR	40	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 1,880.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,400.00
Laborer	HR	40	\$ 24.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,600.00
Subtotal				\$ 3,160.00		\$ 3,160.00		\$ 8,600.00		\$ 4,000.00
Total Bid				\$ 33,350.00		****\$64,325		\$ 90,400.00		\$ 92,100.00

* Schedule of prices provided a SF plus a LS cost, % markup and manlift. Total price issued of these costs

** Added a 15% markup on total price

***Added a 15% markup on total price and stated man lift cost included in Martin Luther King Building

****Total submitted in bid did not include As Needed Labor Services